01-29-2007

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

To th∈

Attorney's Docket No. 1033192-000039

Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

103367298  ${f ar{E}}$ DOG Name of conveying party(ies): 1. 1) Shigeyuki SUNAHARA, 2) Tetsurou TANIMOTO, and 3) Koichi NAGATA 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, Asahi-machi 2-chome Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8650 Japan 3. **Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):** Execution Date(s): 1) 12/22/06, 2) 12/25/06, and 3) 12/25/06 Assignment Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Security Agreement Merger Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Agreement Other: Application or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Name: Matthew L. Schneider Address: **Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9** P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 None required (gov't interest not affecting title) 8. 01/22/2007 GFREY1 00000107 11632827 Signature: January 19, 200 Matthew L. Schneider

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

10 12N 2007

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

## AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1, Asahi-machi 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-8650 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

DOOR HANDLE DEVICE FOR VEHICLE

for a United St	) for which ates Letters Pate crial No.	nt on December		ution )
and all Letters	nd request the Com Patents resultin nuation, substitu	g from said app	·	У
. ~			nd perform any act ith the prosecutio	

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

1) Lhigeyuki Sunahara Name: Shigeyuki SUNAHARA	_Date:	Dec. 22, 2006
2) Tetsurou Tanimoto Name: Tetsurou TANIMOTO	_ Date:	Dec. 25.2006
3) Koichi Nagata Name: Koichi NAGATA	_Date:	Dec. 25, 2006
Witness: Novi Sala	_ Date:_	Dre. 25. 2006
Witness: For Uno	_ Date:_	Dec. 25. 2006

PATENT REEL: 018838 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 01/19/2007